



OFFICE OF THE

ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037

Phone : (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193 :: Fax : 2332704 :: email : secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

Case No. : SIC/BNG.12/2022

Appellant : Sri Azgar Ali

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the Circle Officer, Srijangram Rev. Circle

Date of hearing : 26.05.2022

Second Appeal heard by : Sri Kanak Ch. Sarma

State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 26.05.2022

The appellant Sri Azgar Ali is present. He is assisted by Sri Nurul Islam.

The 1st appellate authority, o/o the Deputy Commissioner, Bongaigaon vide letter no. BRTI-1/2019/152 dated 21.05.2022 informed the Commission that the 1st appeal petition of the appellant was forwarded to the 1st appellate authority, o/o the SDO(C), North Salmara Abhayapuri since Srijangram Rev. Circle falls under his jurisdiction.

The SPIO of Srijangram Rev. Circle is absent without information.

The SPIO of Srijangram Rev. Circle and 1st appellate authority of o/o the SDO(C), North Salmara are directed to present their respective cases on next date of hearing.

Fix next date of hearing on 23.06.2022 at 11:30 AM. This order shall constitute notice for hearing.

Sd/(Kanak Ch. Sarma)
State Information Commissioner, Assam
Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/BNG.12/2022

Dtd.26.05.2022

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, O/o the Circle Officer, Srijangram Rev. Circle, Dist.- Bongaigaon, Assam, Pin- 783 384 for information and necessary action. He is directed to present his case personally on next date of hearing.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority, o/o the SDO(C), North Salmara, Abhayapuri, Dist.-Bongaigaon, Assam for information and necessary action. He/she is directed to present his/her case personally on next date of hearing.
- 3. The Deputy Commissioner, Bongaigaon, Dist.- Bongaigaon, Assam, Pin- 783 380 for information.
- 4. The Appellant, Azgar Ali, S/o- Lt. Mahir Uddin, Piknapara, PO- Piradhra, Dist.-Bongaigaon, Assam, Pin- 783 384, Contact No. 8011155256 for information and necessary action. He is directed to present his case personally on next date of hearing.
- 5. Computer Section for uploading the order in the Website.
- 6. Office File.

Registrar Assam Information Commission